1
Z8 REAL-TIME SERIES
CPS DC-4026-08P R E L I M I N A R Y
Z8®
REAL-TIME S SERIES
IN-CIRCUIT EMULATOR
MAIN FEATURES
■ Interchangeable µP Pods to Emulate Various

3
Z8 REAL-TIME SERIES
CPS DC-4026-08P R E L I M I N A R Y
Z86C21, Z86E21, Z86C91, Z86C61
Pod Z86C5000ZPD Z86C09, Z86C19, Z86C30,
Z86C40, Z86C90
Pod Z86C9300ZPD Z86C93
Pod Z86C9301ZPD Z86C93 (33 MHz)
Pod Z86C9500ZPD Z86C95
Pod Z86C9501ZPD Z86C95 (33 MHz)
Maximum Emulation Speed Up to 33 MHz (microcontroller dependent)
Size 260 mm wide, 260 mm deep, 64 mm high
Operating Temperature 0°C to +40°C
Storage Temperature –10°C to +65°C
Operating Humidity 0 to 90%
Maximum Emulation Program Memory Base Z86C0000ZUSP064 64 Kbytes
(up to 25 MHz) Base Z86C0000ZUSP128 128 Kbytes
Base Z86C0000ZUSP256 256 Kbytes
Base Z86C9500ZUSP064 64 Kbytes
Maximum Emulation Program Memory Base Z86C00001ZUSP064 64 Kbytes
(up to 33 MHz) Base Z86C00001ZUSP128 128 Kbytes
Base Z86C00001ZUSP256 256 Kbytes
Base Z86C95001ZUSP064 64 Kbytes
Maximum Emulation Data Memory 64 Kbytes
Program Memory Mapping 1K blocks
Pass Counters Two, 16-bit each
Trace Buffer 32K - 80 bits